Customers’ deposits and

receipts in advance 34,015 34,015

Other borrowings 948,623 948,623

Derivative financial instruments 17,957 17,957

Taxation payable 89,465 89,465

1,105,522 1,105,522

– 51 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
Pro forma

adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2

Net current assets 748,253 1,848,253

Total assets less current
liabilities 2,840,138 2,896,971

Non-current liabilities
Convertible bonds 108,246 108,246

Net assets 2,731,892 2,788,725

Capital and reserve
Share capital 5,567 5,567

Reserves 2,670,804 56,833 (iii) 2,727,637

Equity attributable to owner

of the Company 2,676,371 2,733,204

Non-controlling interests 55,521 55,521

Total equity 2,731,892 2,788,725

– 52 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining Group

The Group  Pro forma adjustments

The

Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 3 (i) Note 3 (ii) Note 4 (i) Note 4 (ii) Note 4 (iii) Note 5

Rental income 2,766 2,766

Dividend income from

listed investments 89,230 89,230

Interest income from

loans receivable 67,316 67,316

Other gains and losses 231,427 22,890 254,317

Other income 18,121 11,533 29,654

Administrative and other expenses (26,426) 271 5 (26,150)

Finance costs (72,532) (72,532)

Share of profit/(loss) of associates 186,883 (196,374) (9,491)

Impairment loss

on available-for-sale

investments – 8,505 (8,505) –

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries – 373,425 373,425

Profit before taxation 496,785 8,776 5 (8,505) (173,484) 373,425 11,533 708,535

Taxation (9,716) (9,716)

Profit for the year 487,069 8,776 5 (8,505) (173,484) 373,425 11,533 698,819

Profit for the period

attributable to:

Owners of the Company 484,719 8,776 5 (8,505) (173,484) 373,425 11,533 696,469

Non-controlling interests 2,350 2,350

487,069 8,776 5 (8,505) (173,484) 373,425 11,533 698,819

– 53 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining
Group

The Group Pro forma adjustments

 The
Remaining

Group
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Note 1 Note 5 Note 6

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING
ACTIVITIES (11,387) (11,387)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of loan notes (168,754) (168,754)
Proceeds from disposal of loan notes 115,000 115,000
Proceeds from disposal of

available-for-sale investments 54,375 54,375
Net proceeds from the Disposal – 1,100,000 1,100,000